

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

April 9, 2021

Contact: Larry Forssberg

Email: wcctb@westmontchamber.com

Westmont Chamber of Commerce and Tourism Bureau One South Cass Avenue, Suite 101 Westmont, IL 60559

Phone: 630-960-5553 - Fax: 630-960-5554

www.westmontchamber.com

## DuPage Medical Group Opens New Location in Westmont Ribbon Cutting Celebration

## Mayor and Business Owners Celebrate New Westmont Location

**Westmont, Illinois** – The Westmont Chamber of Commerce and Tourism Bureau (WCCTB) and the Village of Westmont would like to wish a warm congratulations to DuPage Medical Group with the opening of their fourth medical office location in Westmont at 303 W. Ogden Avenue.

Members of the Westmont business community and elected officials gathered at 303 W. Ogden Avenue, Westmont for a Ribbon Cutting celebration on Friday, April 9, 2021.

The 50,000 square-foot, state-of-the-art facility will offer a wide range of healthcare services, including cardiology and cardiology testing, an immediate care center, laboratory services, obstetrics and gynecology, orthopedics, physical and occupational therapy, podiatry, pulmonary medicine, radiology and spine surgery.

"Our new medical office building increases our ability to deliver progressive, compassionate healthcare in the communities where we work and live," said Donna Cooper, DMG Chief Operating Officer. "We look forward to providing residents in the Village of Westmont and surrounding suburbs access to our immediate care and multi-specialty services."

The President of the WCCTB, Alison Clemens, Clemens Enterprises, Inc., remarked, "Celebrating and supporting our businesses is key to continued economic growth. We are thrilled that DuPage Medical Group continues to see growth potential in Westmont. We look forward to many successful years with this fourth location!" Mayor Ron Gunter, remarked, "Congratulations to the DuPage Medical Group team! It is great that DuPage Medical Group continues to invest in our community with an expanding presence to service more residents."

For more information on DuPage Medical Group and new Westmont location, please visit dupagemedical group.com.

# # #

The Westmont Chamber of Commerce and Tourism Bureau, (WCCTB), is the voice of the Westmont Business community and provides the platform for our business community to work in support of enhanced economic development and growth for our Westmont Area. Learn more about WCCTB at <a href="https://www.westmontchamber.com">www.westmontchamber.com</a>.

Pictured below Bill Debb, GSP Development, Larry Debb, GSP Development, WCCTB President Alison Clemens, Mayor Ron Gunter, DuPage Medical Group Chief Operating Officer Donna Cooper, Dr. John Porcelli, DuPage Medical Group President, Christos Georgacopoulos, DuPage Medical Group Executive Director of Business Excellence, Dr. Ted Shieh, DuPage Medical Group Department of Immediate Care Centers Chairman, Keith Kelly, Head of Construction, GSP Development

